# TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT Minutes - BUDGET WORK SESSION March 1, 2021

Tuckahoe School Board of Trustees Chairman Sean Hattrick convened the Budget Work Session at 6:31 p.m.

The following Board members and District officials were present:

Sean Hattrick, Chairman Timothy M. Gilmartin, Vice-Chairman Robert E. Grisnik, Trustee

Leonard Skuggevik, Superintendent Lauri Lenahan, District Clerk Carl Fraser, Interim Business Official Doreen Buckley, Director of P.P.S. Katelyn Fretto, District Treasurer

The following individuals were also present:

Christian Pena Jenn Finocchiaro Susie Armusewicz Ginta Genender

### I. Pledge of Allegiance

## **II.** Budget Presentation

• Carl Fraser – 2021/2021 Budget Update

### III. Resolutions

Approve: Motion made by Timothy M. Gilmartin, seconded by Robert E. Grisnik, and unanimously carried; BE IRESOLVED THAT: The Board of Trustees hereby approves the following resolutions numbered 1through 2

## **Appointments**

1. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees appoint Gintaute Genender as part time Special Education Office Assistant for the Tuckahoe Common School District effective March 2, 2021 at an hourly rate of \$19.00.

#### Personnel

2. RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees accept with regret the resignation of Chloe Laundrie from the position of Special Education Kindergarten Leave Replacement Teacher with the Tuckahoe Common School District effective February 28, 2021.

# TUCKAHOE COMMON SCHOOL DISTRICT Minutes - BUDGET WORK SESSION March 1, 2021

### IV. Executive Session

At 7:04 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to enter Executive Session to discuss Contractual Matters, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and carried unanimously.

At 8:15 p.m., the Board came out of Executive Session and passed the following resolutions.

3. BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve the Memorandum of Agreement dated March 1, 2021 between the Tuckahoe Common School District and the Tuckahoe Clerical/Custodial Unit of the Civil Service Employees Association, Inc. Local 1000/AFSCME/AFL-CIO for the period July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2023.

Approve: Motion made by Timothy M. Gilmartin, seconded by Robert E. Grisnik, and unanimously carried.

4. BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Trustees approve a Memorandum of Agreement dated March 1, 2021 with the Tuckahoe Clerical/Custodial Unit of the Civil Service Employees Association, Inc. Local 1000/AFSCME/AFL-CIO for the period March 1, 2021 through June 30, 2021 for the provision of a retirement incentive, with a letter of resignation submitted by March 31, 2021.

Approve: Motion made by Timothy M. Gilmartin, seconded by Robert E. Grisnik, and unanimously carried.

At 8:16 p.m., Timothy M. Gilmartin made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Robert E. Grisnik, and unanimously carried.

Signed: Lauri Lonahan

Lauri Lenahan, District Clerk